
Thomas More (7-9, 1-4 G-MAC) -vs- Northwood (6-13, 3-2 G-MAC)
3/20/2026 at Midland, Mich. (Gerace Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Connor Kelly (1-2)
Loss: Logan Cones (0-3)
HBP: Joe Stone, Cameron Snider
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tim Walter First: Dale Clyde 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 3:06   Attendance: 208   Weather: 55 degrees, partly sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Thomas More 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 1 0 0 6 14 1
Northwood 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 7 10 0

Thomas More 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ty Cunningham rf 6 1 3 0 0 1 0
Jack Geers ss 4 1 1 1 1 1 1
Nolan Krekeler 3b 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Gunner Kalkhoff 1b 4 1 1 2 1 0 4
Matt Resing cf 5 0 2 1 0 1 2
Ian Mann dh 5 0 2 0 0 1 0
Drew Barth c 5 0 1 0 0 2 2
Noah McCarty 2b 5 2 2 0 0 1 2
Sean O'Donnell lf 4 1 1 0 1 1 1
Joe Stone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cameron Snider p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan Cones p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 6 14 6 3 8 12

2B: Nolan Krekeler (1); Gunner Kalkhoff (1); Noah McCarty (1)
SH: Nolan Krekeler (1)
SF: Jack Geers (1); Nolan Krekeler (1)
E: Sean O'Donnell (1)

Northwood 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Josh Getz ss 3 0 0 0 1 2 3
Matthew Meyer dh 4 0 0 0 1 1 1
    Griffin Phillips pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Caden Duryea rf 4 2 1 1 1 0 1
Anthony Manganello lf 5 2 3 1 0 0 0
Brendan Hammer 3b 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
Evan Larson 1b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Emmett McLean pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Spencer Fortier 1b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Connor McCartan 2b 4 0 1 0 1 1 1
Ben DeVries c 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
Brennan Hallman cf 4 0 2 2 0 2 0
Tyler Sager p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cody Matuz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Ickes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joey Randazzo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Connor Kelly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 7 10 6 5 7 7

2B: Brendan Hammer (1); Brennan Hallman (1)
HR: Caden Duryea (1); Anthony Manganello (1)
SH: Josh Getz (1)
SF: Ben DeVries (1)
SB: Spencer Fortier (1)
CS: Brendan Hammer (1)
HBP: Brendan Hammer (2)

Thomas More IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Joe Stone 7.0 8 4 3 2 5 0 0 1 0 27 31 6 8 109
Cameron Snider 1.0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 4 6 1 0 16
Logan Cones (L, 0-3) 1.1 0 1 1 3 0 2 0 0 1 4 7 1 3 29
Totals 10 7 4 5 7 2 0 2 1 35 44 8 11 154

Northwood IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tyler Sager 5.0 5 2 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 18 22 7 4 90
Cody Matuz 1.1 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 3 0 25
Jake Ickes 0.2 3 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 23
Joey Randazzo 1.0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 1 25
Connor Kelly (W, 1-2) 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 4 1 27
Totals 14 6 6 3 8 1 0 0 0 41 47 15 7 190



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Thomas More - Top of 1st TMU NU
Ty Cunningham grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 0
Jack Geers flied out to lf (2-1 SBB). 0 0
Nolan Krekeler doubled to right field (1-0 B). 0 0
Gunner Kalkhoff walked (3-2 BKFBFBFFB). 0 0
Matt Resing struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 0 0

Northwood - Bottom of 1st TMU NU
Josh Getz struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 0 0
Matthew Meyer struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 0
Caden Duryea walked (3-2 SBBBSFB). 0 0
Anthony Manganello singled to right center (0-0); Caden Duryea advanced to third. 0 0
Brendan Hammer doubled to right center, RBI (2-1 BBF); Anthony Manganello advanced to third, out at
home cf to ss to c; Caden Duryea scored. 0 1

Thomas More - Top of 2nd TMU NU
Ian Mann struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBKS). 0 1
Drew Barth singled to right center (2-0 BB). 0 1
Noah McCarty grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBFF); Drew Barth advanced to second. 0 1
Sean O'Donnell grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 SFB). 0 1

Northwood - Bottom of 2nd TMU NU
Evan Larson grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 0 1
Connor McCartan singled down the lf line (0-0). 0 1
Ben DeVries reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-0); Connor McCartan advanced to second. 0 1
Brennan Hallman struck out looking (3-2 FKBBBK). 0 1
Josh Getz flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1

Thomas More - Top of 3rd TMU NU
Ty Cunningham struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 0 1
Jack Geers walked (3-2 BFBKFFBB). 0 1
Nolan Krekeler popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 1
Gunner Kalkhoff flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 1

Northwood - Bottom of 3rd TMU NU
Matthew Meyer grounded out to ss (1-2 SKFFB). 0 1
Caden Duryea grounded out to p (0-0). 0 1
Anthony Manganello homered to right field, RBI (2-2 BKBK). 0 2
Brendan Hammer hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 2
Brendan Hammer out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 2

Thomas More - Top of 4th TMU NU
Matt Resing lined out to cf to left center (0-2 KKF). 0 2
Ian Mann lined out to cf (2-2 FSBB). 0 2
Drew Barth struck out swinging (3-2 BBSBFS). 0 2

Northwood - Bottom of 4th TMU NU
Evan Larson flied out to lf (0-0). 0 2
Connor McCartan out at first 2b to p (1-1 KB). 0 2
Ben DeVries struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Thomas More - Top of 5th TMU NU
Noah McCarty singled up the middle (1-2 FBFF). 0 2
Sean O'Donnell singled to pitcher, bunt (0-1 F); Noah McCarty advanced to second. 0 2
Ty Cunningham singled to third base, bunt (1-0 B); Sean O'Donnell advanced to second; Noah McCarty
advanced to third. 0 2
Jack Geers flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Sean O'Donnell advanced to third; Noah McCarty scored. 1 2
Nolan Krekeler grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (1-1 BS); Ty Cunningham advanced to second; Sean
O'Donnell scored. 2 2
Gunner Kalkhoff flied out to cf (2-2 KBSB). 2 2

Northwood - Bottom of 5th TMU NU
Brennan Hallman singled to center field (3-2 FBBFB). 2 2
Josh Getz grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt (0-0); Brennan Hallman advanced to second. 2 2
Matthew Meyer popped up to 2b (3-2 BFBFFB). 2 2
Caden Duryea grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 SFB). 2 2

Thomas More - Top of 6th TMU NU
Cody Matuz to p for Tyler Sager. 2 2
Matt Resing singled to right center (0-0). 2 2
Ian Mann fouled out to c, bunt (3-0 BBB). 2 2
Drew Barth lined out to rf (1-2 BFFFF). 2 2
Noah McCarty struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 2 2

Northwood - Bottom of 6th TMU NU
Anthony Manganello popped up to ss (1-2 FFB). 2 2
Brendan Hammer grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 2 2
Evan Larson singled to right center (2-1 BFB). 2 2
Connor McCartan flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 2

Thomas More - Top of 7th TMU NU
Sean O'Donnell flied out to cf (1-2 BSSF). 2 2
Ty Cunningham singled to center field (1-0 B). 2 2
Jack Geers singled through the left side (1-0 B); Ty Cunningham advanced to second. 2 2
Jake Ickes to p for Cody Matuz. 2 2
Nolan Krekeler grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BBFB); Jack Geers advanced to second; Ty Cunningham
advanced to third. 2 2
Gunner Kalkhoff doubled to left field, 2 RBI (2-1 FBB); Jack Geers scored; Ty Cunningham scored. 4 2
Matt Resing singled through the left side, RBI (2-2 BKBF); Gunner Kalkhoff scored. 5 2
Ian Mann singled to center field (2-1 KBB); Matt Resing advanced to second. 5 2
Ian Mann advanced to second; Matt Resing advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 2
Drew Barth struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 5 2

Northwood - Bottom of 7th TMU NU
Ben DeVries popped up to ss (0-1 K). 5 2
Brennan Hallman struck out swinging (3-2 BBFSBS). 5 2
Josh Getz walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 2
Matthew Meyer grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 5 2

Thomas More - Top of 8th TMU NU
Joey Randazzo to p for Jake Ickes. 5 2
Noah McCarty doubled down the lf line (1-1 KB). 5 2
Sean O'Donnell walked (3-2 FBFBBB). 5 2



Ty Cunningham singled through the right side (0-1 K); Sean O'Donnell advanced to second; Noah McCarty
advanced to third. 5 2
Jack Geers struck out looking (1-2 BFKK). 5 2
Nolan Krekeler flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-2 SBBKBF); Noah McCarty scored. 6 2
Gunner Kalkhoff reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-1 BF); Ty Cunningham out at second ss to 2b. 6 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Northwood - Bottom of 8th TMU NU
Caden Duryea Dropped foul ball, E7 (2-2 BFFB). 6 2
Caden Duryea homered to right field, RBI, unearned (3-2 BFKFBBF). 6 3
Anthony Manganello singled to right field (1-2 FFB). 6 3
Cameron Snider to p for Joe Stone. 6 3
Brendan Hammer hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Anthony Manganello advanced to second. 6 3
Evan Larson singled to third base, bunt (2-1 BFB); Brendan Hammer advanced to second; Anthony
Manganello advanced to third. 6 3
Emmett McLean pinch ran for Evan Larson. 6 3
Connor McCartan struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 6 3
Ben DeVries flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Emmett McLean advanced to second; Brendan Hammer
advanced to third; Anthony Manganello scored. 6 4
Brennan Hallman doubled to right center, 2 RBI (0-0); Emmett McLean scored, unearned; Brendan Hammer
scored, unearned. 6 6
Josh Getz struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 6 6

Thomas More - Top of 9th TMU NU
Caden Duryea to rf. 6 6
Spencer Fortier to 1b for Emmett McLean. 6 6
Connor Kelly to p for Joey Randazzo. 6 6
Matt Resing flied out to rf (0-0). 6 6
Ian Mann singled to left field (1-2 BKS). 6 6
Drew Barth flied out to cf (3-2 KFBBFFB). 6 6
Noah McCarty grounded out to 2b (2-2 BSBF). 6 6

Northwood - Bottom of 9th TMU NU
Logan Cones to p for Cameron Snider. 6 6
Matthew Meyer walked (3-2 KBSBBB). 6 6
Griffin Phillips pinch ran for Matthew Meyer. 6 6
Caden Duryea reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 BKS); Griffin Phillips out at second ss to 2b. 6 6
Anthony Manganello flied out to lf (0-1 K). 6 6
Brendan Hammer reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-1 KB); Caden Duryea out at second ss to 2b. 6 6

Thomas More - Top of 10th TMU NU
Sean O'Donnell Noah McCarty placed on second (0-0). 6 6
Sean O'Donnell struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 6 6
Ty Cunningham lined out to cf (2-1 BFB). 6 6
Jack Geers popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 6 6

Northwood - Bottom of 10th TMU NU
Spencer Fortier Brendan Hammer placed on second (0-0). 6 6
Brendan Hammer advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 6
Spencer Fortier walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 6 6
Spencer Fortier stole second. 6 6
Connor McCartan was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 6
Ben DeVries reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-2 FBS); Connor McCartan advanced to second;
Spencer Fortier advanced to third; Brendan Hammer out at home 3b to c. 6 6
Spencer Fortier scored on a wild pitch. 6 7


